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MINUTES 

 
NEIEN Submissions – Katherine Antos 

 Asking states and staff to keep working with TetraTech and CBP to get nodes and BMP 
conversion definitions operable 

ACTION : States should work with TetraTech to finalize BMP conversion rules, test exchange of 
information. 

 
Deriving the Proposed State Nutrient Allocations – Koroncai 
Slide 12 – WWTP includes industrial, processed water, non-significants and CSOs 

 Additional reduction necessary for the James to attain WQ standards brought allocation 
from 190 to 187.4 TN. VA will decide how extra loading reductions for the James will be 

reallocated 

 Ron Entringer, NY DEC, pointed out that the driving segment for the cap is the Eastern 

Bay.  Rich Batiuk, EPA, confirmed that, but pointed out that other segments come into non-
attainment as the loading scenario increases and that as the Eastern Bay is hydrologically 
connected to the main stem and came into attainment with reasonable nutrient reductions. 

Therefore it must drive the cap. 

 CB4 has a variance and connects CB5 and Eastern Bay, which both have attainment issues.   

 5% temporary reserve was based on the changes to the model for concerns with stormwater 
and nutrient management, which may not affect all states equally, in which case state would 

not have to use contingency actions 

 Attachments:  Draft Allocation by Major Basin; Draft Allocation by Jurisdiction; Watershed 

TMDL Draft Allocation 
 
Verification of Nutrient and Sediment Controls in WIPs – Kelly Shenk 

 If practices meet NRCS standards, they would not have to be described in the WIP. 

 For practices with a low level of confidence, they would not get full credit.  

 Practices are currently discounted for real world implementation and other factors, not for 
non-compliance. 

 For states to submit through NEIEN, CBPO will have to interpret data to model using rules 
developed by the states for conversion. 

 
BayTAS Overview – Pravin Rana, Michael Mason 

 Bay TMDL Tracking and Accounting System (BayTAS) 

 Required by May 12th EPA Settlement (roll out for tracking by Jan 2011) 

 Presenting information individually to source sector workgroups as well  
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Katherine Antos, Coordinator EPA CBPO  antos.katherine@epa.gov 
Rich Batiuk   EPA/CBPO  batiuk.richard@epa.gov  
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Chris Brosch   UMD/CBPO  cbrosch@chesapeakebay.net  
Pat Buckley   PA DEP  pbuckley@state.pa.us  

Arthur Butt   VA DEQ  ajbutt@deq.virginia.gov 
Ann Carkhuff   EPA   carkhuff.ann@epa.gov  

Monir Chowdhury  DDOE   monir.chowdhury@dc.gov  
Lee Currey   MDE   lcurrey@mde.state.md.us  
Rusty Diamond  PA DEP  rdiamond@state.pa.us  

Mark Dubin   UMD/MAWP/CBPO mdubin@chesapeakeabay.net  
Ron Entringer   NY DEC  raentrin@gw.dec.state.ny.us  

Peter Freehafer  NY DEC  pbfreeha@gw.dec.state.ny.us  
Kelly Gable   EPA R3  gable.kelly@epa.gov  
Jim George   MDE   jgeorge@mde.state.md.us 

Patricia Gleason  EPA R3  gleason.patricia@epa.gov  
Norm Goulet   NVRC   ngoulet@novaregion.org 

Steve Hann   HRMM&L  shann@hrmml.com  
Dave Hansen, Chair  U. of Delaware djhansen@udel.edu 
Will Hunley   HRSD   whunley@hrsd.com 

Ruth Izraeli   EPA R2  izraeli.ruth@epa.gov  
Bill Keeling   VA DCR  william.keeling@dcr.virginia.gov 

Victoria Kilbert  CRC/CBPO  vkilbert@chesapeakebay.net  
Teresa Koon   WV DEP  teresa.m.koon@wv.gov  
David Koran   USACE HQ  david.koran@usace.army.mil  

Bob Koroncai, Chair  EPA R3  koroncai.robert@epa.gov 
Sara Lane   MD DNR  slane@dnr.state.md.us  

Diane McNally  EPA   mcnally.diane@epa.gov  
Bruce Michael   MD DNR  bmichael@dnr.state.md.us  
Matt Monroe   WV DEP  mmonroe@ag.state.wv.us  

Dave Montali   WV DEP  david.a.montali@wv.gov 
Andrew Parker  TetraTech  andrew.parker@tetratech.com  

Kenn Pattison   PA DEP  kpattison@state.pa.us  
Pravin Rana   EPA   rana.pravin@epa.gov  
Marel Raub   CBC   mraub@chesbay.us  

Sucharith Ravi  UMCES  sravi@chesaepeakebay.net  
Ed Reilley   NY DEC  exreilly@gw.dec.state.ny.us 

Sarah Sand   DDOE   sarah.sand@dc.gov  
John Schneider  DE DNREC  john.schneider@state.de.us  
Gary Shenk   EPA/CBPO  gshenk@chesapeakebay.net  

Kelly Shenk   EPA/CBPO  kshenk@chesapeakebay.net  
Mohsin Siddique  DC WASA  mohsin_siddique@dcwasa.com 

Helen Stewart   MD DNR  hstewart@dnr.state.md.us 
Rachel Streusand  CRC/CBP  rstreusa@chesapeakebay.net  
Jeff Sweeney   UMCP/CBPO  jsweeney@chesapeakebay.net  

Tom Thornton   MDE   tthornton@mde.state.md.us 
Sean Zhang   Carroll Engineering seanxzhang@yahoo.com  
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